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Game Officials
The officiating crew for today’s Classic is from the Southeastern Conference.

Record:
vs. Tulane:
Head Coach:
   at USC:
   Career:
   vs. Tulane:
Assistant Coaches:	

Record:
vs. USC:
Head Coach:
   at Tulane:
   Career:
   vs. USC:
Assistant Coaches:	

11-2 overall, 8-1 Pac-12 Conference
2-1
Lincoln Riley (Texas Tech ’06)
11-2
66-12
2-0
Alex Grinch, Zach Hanson, Josh Henson, Luke 
Huard, Roy Manning, Kiel McDonald, Shaun Nua, 
Brian Odom, Dennis Simmons, Donte Williams, 
Bennie Wylie

11-2 overall, 8-1 American Athletic Conference
1-2
Willie Fritz (Pittsburg State ’83)
42-45
235-119-1
First Meeting
Josh Christian-Young, Robby Discher, Chris 
Hampton, John McMenamin, Michael Mutz, Eman 
Naghavi, Slade Nagle, Travian Robertson, Derrick 
Sherman, Jim Svoboda

Sept.	 3	 Rice	 W	 66-14
Sept.	10	 at Stanford	 W	 41-28
Sept.	17	 Fresno State	 W	 45-17
Sept.	24	 at Oregon State	 W	 17-14
Oct.	 1	 Arizona State	 W	 42-25
Oct.	 8	 Washington State	 W	 30-14
Oct. 	15	 at Utah	 L	 42-43
Oct.	 29	 at Arizona	 W	 45-37
Nov.	 5	 California	 W	 41-35
Nov. 	11	 Colorado	 W	 55-17
Nov.	 19	 at UCLA	 W	 48-45
Nov.	 26	 Notre Dame	 W	 38-27
Dec. 	 2	 vs. Utah (P)	 L	 24-47
(P) Pac-12 Championship Game in Las Vegas, Nev.

Sept. 	 3	 Massachusetts	 W	 42-10
Sept. 	10	 Alcorn	 W	 52-0
Sept. 	17	 at Kansas State	 W	 17-10
Sept.	24	 Southern Miss	 L	 24-27
Sept. 	30	 at Houston	 W (OT)	 27-24
Oct.	 8	 East Carolina	 W	 24-9
Oct.	 15	 at South Florida	 W	 45-31
Oct. 	 22	 Memphis	 W	 38-28
Nov.	 5	 at Tulsa	 W	 27-13
Nov. 	 12	 UCF	 L	 31-38
Nov. 	 17	 SMU	 W	 59-24
Nov.	 25	 at Cincinnati	 W	 27-24
Dec. 	 3	 UCF (A)	 W	 45-28
	(A) AAC Championship Game at Tulane

2022 STATISTICS
Tulane	 Opponents............................................................................................. USC	 Opponents
	458	 266............................................Points Scored..........................................534	 363
	35.2	 20.5.......................................Average Per Game.....................................41.1	 27.9
	287	 246............................................. First Downs............................................132	 111
	523-2,562	 514-2,000...................... Rushes-Net Rushing Yards..................... 441-2,626	 415-2,278
	197.1	 153.8............................ Net Rushing Yards Per Game...........................174.2	 148.6
	3,078	 2,451.........................................Passing Yards.......................................4,234	 3,464
	236.8	 188.5.....................................Average Per Game...................................325.7	 266.5
	233-361-5	 240-411-11........................Passes Comp-Att.-Int..........................308-463-4	 285-442-19
	5,640	 4,451......................................... Total Offense........................................6,498	 5,396
	433.8	 342.4.....................................Average Per Game...................................499.8	 415.1
	45-40.6 (37.5)	 66-41.0 (37.8).............. Punts-Average Per Punt (Net)............. 32-40.4 (37.3)	 41-40.9 (38.7)
	16-10	 14-9.................................. Fumbles-Fumbles Lost................................. 14-2	 13-8
	52-450 (34.6)	 69-572 (44.0)..................... Penalties-Yards (Avg.).................... 83-775 (59.6)	 78-669 (51.5)
	63/164 (38%)	 72-207 (35%)..................Third-Down Conversions..................79-153 (52%)	 70-162 (43%)
	14/25 (56%)	 23/42 (55%)....................Fourth-Down Conversions..................13-20 (65%)	 17-27 (63%)
	30:23	 29:34.............................Average Time of Possession............................31:20	 28:39

Score by Quarters
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 OT	 Tot		  1	 2	 3	 4	 OT	 Tot
Tulane	 113	 125	 111	 103	 6	 458	 USC	 122	 151	 133	 128	 –	 534
Opponents	 30	 88	 62	 83	 3	 266	 Opponents	 65	 100	 68	 130	 –	 363

Passing Leaders
Tulane	 Comp-Att-Int	 Yds	 TD	 USC	 Comp-Att-Int	 Yds	 TD
Michael Pratt	 207-321-5	 2,775	 25	 Caleb Williams	 296-448-4	 4,075	 37
Kai Horton	 13-23-0	 165	 3	 Miller Moss	 12-14-0	 159	 1

Rushing Leaders
Tulane	 Att	 Yds	 TD	 USC	 Att	 Yds	 TD
Tyjae Spears	 212	 1,376	 15
Michael Pratt	 114	 395	 10
S. Clayton-Johnson	56	 314	 2
Iverson Celestine	 77	 306	 0
Lawrence Keys III	 5	 43	 1

Tulane	 Tkl	 TFL	 QS	 INT-Yds	 PBU	 FF	 FR
Dorian Williams	 115	 8.5	 5.0	 2-13	 7	 2	 0
Nick Anderson	 108	 6.0	 2.0	 0-0	 4	 2	 0
Larry Brooks	 83	 1.0	 0.0	 2-7	 2	 2	 0
Macon Clark	 63	 8.0	 0.0	 2-6	 4	 2	 1

USC	 Tkl	 TFL	 QS	 INT-Yds	 PBU	 FF	 FR
Shane Lee	 75	 6.5	 2.5	 2-41	 1	 0	 0
Max Williams	 74	 2.0	 0.0	 2-32	 5	 2	 0
Eric Gentry	 69	 4.0	 2.0	 1-0	 2	 2	 0
Mekhi Blackmon	 58	 2.0	 0.0	 3-31	 11	 0	 1

Individual Kicking Leaders
Tulane	 FG/A (Long)	 PAT	 USC	 FG/A (Long)	 PAT
Valentino Ambrosio	10-11 (47)	 38-38	 Denis Lynch	 14-20 (49)	 68-68
Kriston Esnard	   3-6 (30)	 20-20	

Individual Punting Leaders
Tulane	 Punts	 Avg		  USC	 Punts	 Avg
Casey Glover	 43	 41.7		  A. Sleep-Dalton	 30	 40.3
Kriston Esnard	 1	 33.0		  Caleb Williams	 2	 42.0

Receiving Leaders
Tulane	 Rec	 Yds	 TD	 USC	 Rec	 Yds	 TD
Shae Wyatt	 35	 692	 7
Jha’Quan Jackson	 32	 467	 2
Duece Watts	 31	 574	 8
Lawrence Keys III	30	 296	 2
Tyrick James	 25	 284	 4

Defensive Leaders

DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE
LT	 70	Bobby Haskins (6-7, 295, R-Sr)

	 74	Courtland Ford (6-6, 305, R-So)

LG	 72	Andrew Vorhees (6-6, 325, R-Sr)

	 66	Gino Quinones (6-4, 285, R-Jr)

C	 62	Brett Neilon (6-2, 295, R-Sr)

	 78	Andrew Milek (6-5, 300, R-So)

RG	 57	Justin Dedich (6-7, 310, R-Sr)

	 61	Joe Bryson (6-8, 300, R-Sr)

RT	 79	Jonah Monheim (6-5, 295, R-So)

	 76	Mason Murphy (6-6, 300, R-Fr)

TE	 87	Lake McRee (6-5, 230, R-Fr)

 or	 19	Malcolm Epps (6-6, 250, R-Sr)

 or	 83	Josh Falo (6-6, 255, R-Sr)

WR	 2	Brenden Rice (6-3, 205, Jr)

 or	 81	Kyle Ford (6-3, 220, R-Jr)

	 10	Kyron Hudson (6-2, 210, R-Fr)

WR	 4	Mario Williams (5-9, 185, So)

	 16	Tahj Washington (5-11, 175, R-Jr)

	 8	CJ Williams (6-1, 200, Fr)

WR	 3	Jordan Addison (6-0, 175, Jr)

	 0	Terrell Bynum (6-1, 190, R-Sr)

	 9	Michael Jackson III (6-0, 200, So)

QB	 13	Caleb Williams (6-1, 215, So)

	 7	Miller Moss (6-2, 210, R-Fr)

RB	 6	Austin Jones (5-10, 195, Sr)

	 14	Raleek Brown (5-8, 185, Fr)

DEFENSE
RUSH	99	Nick Figueroa (6-5, 275, R-Sr)

	 51	Solomon Byrd (6-4, 250, R-Sr)

 or	 0	Korey Foreman (6-5, 245, So)

DT	 31	Tyrone Taleni (6-2, 280, Sr)

	 79	De’jon Benton (6-2, 270, R-Jr)

	 97	Earl Barquet Jr. (6-3, 280, R-Jr)

	 93	Sinjun Astani (6-4, 260, R-Sr)

NT	 47	Stanley Ta’ufo’ou (6-2, 270, R-Jr)

 or	 91	Brandon Pili (6-3, 345, R-Sr)

	 77	Jamar Sekona (6-2, 295, R-So)

DE	 49	Tuli Tuipulotu (6-4, 290, Jr)

	 58	Solomon Tuliaupupu (6-3, 240, R-Sr)

WILL	53	Shane Lee (6-0, 245, Sr)

	 44	Tuasivi Nomura (6-1, 230, R-Jr)

MIKE	18	Eric Gentry (6-6, 200, So)

	 9	Raesjon Davis (6-1, 210, So)

NB	 21	Latrell McCutchin (6-1, 185, So)

	 19	Jaylin Smith (5-11, 180, So)

CB	 6	Mekhi Blackmon (6-0, 175, R-Sr)

	 1	Domani Jackson (6-1, 190, Fr)

	 16	Prophet Brown (6-0, 190, R-Fr)

FS	 4	Max Williams (5-9, 180, R-Jr)

	 27	Bryson Shaw (6-2, 195, R-Jr)

	 28	Xamarion Gordon (6-2, 200, R-Fr)

SS	 7	Calen Bullock (6-3, 180, So)

	 15	Anthony Beavers Jr. (6-1, 200, R-Fr)

CB	 14	Jacobe Covington (6-2, 195, R-So)

	 22	Ceyair Wright (6-1, 180, R-Fr)

FG	 46	 Denis Lynch (5-8, 185, R-Fr)

	 38	 Alex Stadthaus (6-2, 200, R-Sr)

KO	38	 Alex Stadthaus (6-2, 200, R-Sr)

	 46	 Denis Lynch (5-8, 185, R-Fr)

H	 36	 Will Rose (6-2, 190, R-Jr)

	 42	 Aadyn Sleep-Dalton (6-1, 190, Jr)

P	 42	 Aadyn Sleep-Dalton (6-1, 190, Jr)

	 36	 Will Rose (6-2, 190, R-Jr)

LS	 39	 Jac Casasante (6-0, 220, R-Sr)

	 53	 Nathan Weneta (6-2, 215, R-So)

SPECIALISTS

OFFENSE
LT	 79	 Joey Claybrook (6-7, 300, Sr)

	 65	 Sully Burns (6-7, 300, Fr)

LG	 76	 Prince Pines (6-5, 345, R-Jr)

	 56	 Shadre Hurst (6-2, 290, Fr)

C	 52	 Sincere Haynesworth (6-1, 300, Sr)

	 58	 Caleb Thomas (6-3, 300, R-So)

RG	68	 Josh Remetich (6-4, 295, So)

	 72	 Trey Tuggle (6-6, 315, R-Fr) 

RT	 69	 Rashad Green (6-4, 300, So)

	 71	 Matt Lombardi (6-7, 295, R-Fr)

QB	 7	 Michael Pratt (6-3, 220, Jr)

	 12	 Kai Horton (6-4, 210, R-Fr)

RB	 22	 Tyjae Spears (5-11, 195, Jr)

	 8	 Iverson Celestine (5-10, 200, R-Fr)

WRH	4	 Jha’Quan Jackson (5-10, 185, Jr)

	 83	 Bryce Bohanon (5-9, 180, R-Fr)

WRZ	10	 Shae Wyatt (6-1, 190, R-Sr)

	 81	 Luke Besh (6-1, 191, R-Fr)

WRX	 2	 Duece Watts (6-2, 200, Sr)

	 6	 Lawrence Keys III (5-11, 170, R-Jr)

TE	 80	 Tyrick James (6-2, 235, Sr)

	 84	 Will Wallace (6-4, 250, R-Sr)

DEFENSE
DE	 3	Angelo Anderson (6-3, 255, So)

	 91	Tylo Phillips (6-3, 280, Sr)

NT	 94	Eric Hicks Jr. (6-3, 290, R-So)

	 55	Noah Taliancich (6-3, 275, So)

DT	 0	Patrick Jenkins (6-2, 286, So)

	 70	Kameron Hamilton (6-4, 280, Fr)

DE	 6	Darius Hodges (6-2, 280, R-So)

	 90	Devean Deal (6-4, 250, R-Fr)

WLB	 2	Dorian Williams (6-2, 230, Jr)

	 45	Corey Platt (6-1, 210, R-Fr)

MLB	 1	Nick Anderson (5-10, 225, Sr)

	 35	Jesus Machado (6-0, 220, So) 

N	 37	Macon Clark (6-0, 205, Sr)

	 29	Kentrell Webb (5-11, 185, Fr)

CB	 11	Jarius Monroe (6-1, 205, Jr)

	 24	Tyrek Presley (6-2, 195, R-So)

CB 	 7	Lance Robinson (5-11, 190, R-Jr)

	 26	Shi’Keem Laister (6-2, 200, So)

FS	 23	Lummie Young IV (6-1, 200, R-Sr)

	 12	D.J. Douglas (6-0, 205, R-So)

SS	 31	Larry Brooks (6-0, 200, Sr)

	 32	Bailey Despanie (6-1, 190, R-Fr)

PK	 43	 Valentino Ambrosio (5-9, 160, R-Jr)

	 41	 Kriston Esnard (5-10, 182, R-Fr)

KO 	 96	 Casey Glover (6-3, 200, R-Jr)

	 81	 Lucas Dunker (6-1, 221, Jr)

H 	 96	 Casey Glover (6-3, 200, R-Jr)

	 7	 Michael Pratt (6-3, 220, Jr)

P	 96	 Casey Glover (6-3, 200, R-Jr)

	 62	 Brice Busch (6-1, 165, Fr)

LS	 57	 Ethan Hudak (6-0, 233, R-So)

	 50	 Jackson Schmelter (6-2, 189, R-Fr)

KR	 6	 Lawrence Keys III (5-11, 170, R-Jr)

	 83	 Bryce Bohanon (5-9, 180, R-Fr)

PR	 4	 Jha’Quan Jackson (5-10, 185, Jr)

	 10	 Shae Wyatt (6-1, 190, R-Sr)

SPECIALISTS

THE 87TH GOODYEAR COTTON BOWL CLASSIC
No. 16 Tulane vs. No. 10 Southern California

Monday, January 2, 2023  •  Noon
ESPN  •  AT&T Stadium, Arlington, Texas

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIATULANE

Katie Ryan
E: katierya@usc.edu

Gia Larez
E: glarez@usc.edu

Kevin Trainor, CBAA Liaison
E: ktrainor@uark.edu

Jason Corriher
E: jcorriher@tulane.edu

Joe Prisco
E: jprisco@tulane.edu

Duane Lewis, CBAA Liaison
E: dulewis24@gmail.com

USCTrojans.com
	 /USCFB	 @uscfb	 @uscfb 

TulaneGreenWave.com
	 /GreenWaveFootball	 @GreenWaveFB 	 @GreenWaveFB 

	 /cottonbowlgame	 @cottonbowlgame	 @cottonbowl 	 /company/cotton-bowl-athletic-association

Travis Dye	 145	 884	 9
Austin Jones	 113	 644	 5
Caleb Williams	 109	 372	 10
Raleek Brown	 36	 166	 2
Darwin Barlow	 16	 96	 3

Jordan Addison	 59	 875	 8
Tahj Washington	 45	 676	 6
Mario Williams	 34	 596	 5
Brenden Rice	 33	 437	 2
Kyle Ford	 18	 346	 2

DEPTH CHART

  

AP RANKINGSCFP RANKINGS
	 1.	 Georgia
	 2.	 Michigan
	 3.	 TCU
	 4.	 Ohio State
	 5.	 Alabama
	 6.	 Tennessee
	 7.	 Clemson
	 8.	 Utah
	 9.	 Kansas State
	10.	 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
	11.	 Penn State
	12.	 Washington
	13.	 Florida State

	14.	 Oregon State
	15.	 Oregon
	16.	 TULANE
	17.	 LSU
	18.	 UCLA
	19.	 South Carolina
	20.	 Texas
	21.	 Notre Dame
	22.	 Mississippi State
	23.	 North Carolina State
	24.	 Troy
	25.	 UTSA

	 1.	 Georgia
	 2.	 Michigan
	 3.	 TCU
	 4.	 Ohio State
	 5.	 Alabama
	 6.	 Tennessee
	 7.	 Utah
	 8.	 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
	 9.	 Penn State
	10.	 Clemson
	11.	 Kansas State
	12.	 Washington
	13.	 Florida State

	14.	 TULANE
	15.	 Oregon
	16.	 LSU
	17.	 Oregon State
	18.	 UCLA
	19.	 Notre Dame
	20.	 South Carolina
	21.	 Texas
	22.	 UTSA
	23.	 Troy
	24.	 Mississippi State
	25.	 North Carolina State



TULANE
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

TULANE
NUMERICAL ROSTER

	NO	 NAME.......................................... POS
	 0*	 Shaadie Clayton-Johnson..............RB
	 0*	 Patrick Jenkins............................... DL
	 1	 Nick Anderson................................ LB
	 2*	 Duece Watts.................................. WR
	 2*	 Dorian Williams............................... LB
	 3*	 Angelo Anderson............................ DL
	 3*	 Phat Watts..................................... WR
	 4	 Jha’Quan Jackson......................... WR
	 6*	 Darius Hodges................................ DL
	 6*	 Lawrence Keys III.......................... WR
	 7*	 Michael Pratt..................................QB
	 7*	 Lance Robinson..............................DB
	 8*	 Iverson Celestine............................RB
	 8*	 Carlos Hatcher................................ DL
	 9	 Carson Haggard.............................QB
	10	 Shae Wyatt.................................... WR
	11	 Jarius Monroe.................................DB
	12*	 DJ Douglas.....................................DB
	12*	 Kai Horton.......................................QB
	13*	 Justin Ibieta....................................QB
	13*	 Cadien Robinson............................DB
	15	 T.J. Huggins....................................DB
	16	 Levi Williams...................................RB
	17	 Chris Brazzell II.............................. WR
	19*	 Kiland Harrison...............................DB
	19*	 Garrett Mmahat..............................QB
	20*	 Cameron Carroll.............................RB
	20*	 Matthew Remondet........................ DL
	21	 Makhi Hughes.................................RB
	22*	 Gabe Liu.........................................DB
	22*	 Tyjae Spears...................................RB
	23	 Lummie Young IV...............................S
	24*	 Lucas Desjardins........................... WR
	24*	 Tyrek Presley...................................DB
	25	 Rayshawn Pleasant........................DB
	26	 Shi’Keem Laister...............................S
	27	 Austin Sybrandt.............................. LB
	28	 Jadon Canady................................DB
	29*	 Allen Stewart.....................................S
	29*	 Kentrell Webb.................................DB
	30	 Jonathan Mestmayer II......................S
	31	 Larry Brooks......................................S
	32	 Bailey Despanie.................................S
	33	 Rodrek Williams II...........................DB
	34	 Jean-Jacques Hunter........................S
	35	 Jesus Machado.............................. LB
	36	 Mandel Eugene Jr........................... LB
	37	 Macon Clark......................................S
	38	 Josh Coltrin....................................RB
	39*	 Trevor Evans.................................. WR
	39*	 Brandon Kim...................................DB
	40*	 George Arata..................................RB
	40*	 Taylor Love..................................... LB
	41*	 Kriston Esnard...................................K
	41*	 Michael Lavergne.......................... WR
	42	 Lucas Barisas.................................RB
	43*	 Valentino Ambrosio............................K
	43*	 Rishi Rattan....................................DB

	44*	 Michael Lunz.................................. DL
	44*	 Charles Schibler.............................RB
	45	 Corey Platt Jr.................................. LB
	46*	 Chadwick Bailey.............................DB
	46*	 Tate Jernigan..................................RB
	47	 Aidan McCahill................................ LB
	48*	 Keith Cooper Jr............................... DL
	48*	 Jonathan Kahn................................TE
	49	 Armoni Dixon.................................. DL
	50	 Jackson Schmelter..........................LS
	51	 James Laprocido............................ DL
	52*	 Sincere Haynesworth..................... OL
	52*	 Adam Uppuluri................................ LB
	53*	 Isaiah Boyd..................................... DL
	53*	 Bobby Noel........................................K
	54	 Kanan Ray...................................... OL
	55	 Noah Taliancich.............................. DL
	56	 Shadre Hurst................................... OL
	57	 Ethan Hudak....................................LS
	58	 Caleb Thomas................................ OL
	59	 Jack Collins.................................... LB
	60	 Ethan Marcus.................................. OL
	61	 Hutson Lillibridge............................ OL
	62	 Brice Busch.......................................P
	65	 Sully Burns..................................... OL
	66	 Nik Hogan....................................... OL
	67	 Graham Dable....................................K
	68	 Josh Remetich................................ OL
	69	 Rashad Green................................. OL
	70	 Kameron Hamilton.......................... DL
	71	 Matt Lombardi................................ OL
	72	 Trey Tuggle...................................... OL
	74	 Jackson Fort................................... OL
	75	 Joseph Solomon............................. OL
	76	 Prince Pines.................................... OL
	77	 Keanon McNally............................. OL
	79	 Joey Claybrook............................... OL
	80	 Tyrick James....................................TE
	81*	 Luke Besh...................................... WR
	81*	 Lucas Dunker Jr.................................K
	82	 Reed Rutkowski............................. WR
	83	 Bryce Bohanon.............................. WR
	84	 Will Wallace.....................................TE
	85	 Jalen Rogers.................................. WR
	86	 Andrew Wilks...................................TE
	87	 Alex Bauman...................................TE
	88	 Blake Gunter....................................TE
	89	 Reggie Brown..................................TE
	90	 Devean Deal................................... DL
	91	 Tylo Phillips..................................... DL
	92*	 Ethan Greenberg...............................P
	92*	 Gerrod Henderson.......................... DL
	93	 Elijah Champaigne.......................... DL
	94	 Eric Hicks Jr.................................... DL
	95	 Adonis Friloux................................. DL
	96	 Casey Glover.....................................P
	97	 Maxie Baudoin IV............................ DL
	98	 Parker Petersen.............................. DL
	99	 Alfred Thomas................................ DL

NO	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 ELG.	 HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL)
43*	 Valentino Ambrosio	 K	  5-9	 160	 R-Jr	 Cranford, N.J. (Rutgers)
3*	 Angelo Anderson	 DL	  6-3	 255	 So	 New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
1	 Nick Anderson	 LB	  5-11	230	 Sr	 Vicksburg, Miss. (Jones County JC)
40*	 George Arata	 RB	  6-0	 189	 Fr	 Bogalusa, La. (Pope John Paul II)
46*	 Chadwick Bailey	 DB	  5-11	188	 R-Fr	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola)
42	 Lucas Barisas	 RB	  5-9	 185	 R-Fr	 Arlington Heights, Ill. (Saint Viator)
97	 Maxie Baudoin IV	 DL	  6-4	 313	 Fr	 Youngsville, La. (Ascension Episcopal)
87	 Alex Bauman	 TE	  6-5	 240	 Fr	 Red Bank, N.J. (Red Bank Catholic)
81*	 Luke Besh	 WR	  6-1	 191	 R-Fr	 New Orleans, La. (Jesuit)
83	 Bryce Bohanon	 WR	  5-9	 180	 R-Fr	 Conway, Ark. (Conway)
53*	 Isaiah Boyd	 DL	  6-3	 269	 Fr	 Haverford, Pa. (Haverford)
17	 Chris Brazzell II	 WR	  6-4	 185	 Fr	 Midland, Texas (Midland Legacy)
31	 Larry Brooks	 S	  6-1	 200	 Sr	 Fort Worth, Texas (Kennedale)
89	 Reggie Brown	 TE	  6-2	 240	 So	 Houston, Texas (Legacy School of Sport Sciences)
65	 Sully Burns	 OL	  6-7	 300	 Fr	 Plano, Texas (Plano)
62	 Brice Busch	 P	  6-1	 165	 Fr	 Seminole, Fla. (Clearwater Central Catholic)
28	 Jadon Canady	 DB	  5-11	180	 So	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Sandalwood)
20*	 Cameron Carroll	 RB	  6-0	 225	 Sr	 Flowood, Miss. (Northwest Rankin)
8*	 Iverson Celestine	 RB	  5-10	200	 R-Fr	 Mandeville, La. (Fontainebleau)
93	 Elijah Champaigne	 DL	  6-2	 280	 R-Fr	 Tomball, Texas (Tomball Memorial)
37	 Macon Clark	 S	  6-1	 205	 Sr	 St. Rose, La. (Destrehan)
79	 Joey Claybrook	 OL	  6-7	 300	 R-Sr	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville)
0*	 Shaadie Clayton-Johnson	 RB	  6-1	 205	 R-Fr	 New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton)
59	 Jack Collins	 LB	  5-11	216	 R-Fr	 Cicero, N.Y. (Cicero North/Syracuse)
38	 Josh Coltrin	 RB	  6-2	 222	 R-So	 Houston, Texas (Manvel)
48*	 Keith Cooper Jr.	 DL	  6-5	 275	 So	 Dickinson, Texas (Dickinson)
67	 Graham Dable	 K	  6-1	 211	 R-So	 Winnetka, Ill. (New Trier)
90	 Devean Deal	 DL	  6-4	 250	 R-Fr	 El Paso, Texas (Naaman Forest)
24*	 Lucas Desjardins	 WR	  6-3	 214	 R-Fr	 Houston, Texas (The Loomis Chaffe School)
32	 Bailey Despanie	 S	  6-1	 190	 R-Fr	 Lafayette, La. (Carencro)
49	 Armoni Dixon	 DL	  6-3	 241	 R-So	 Chicago, Ill. (Loyola)
12*	 DJ Douglas	 DB	  6-0	 205	 R-So	 Montgomery, Ala. (Thompson)
81*	 Lucas Dunker Jr.	 K	  6-0	 221	 So	 Frederick, Colo. (Washington State)
41*	 Kriston Esnard	 K	  5-10	182	 R-Fr	 Decatur, Ga. (Decatur)
36	 Mandel Eugene Jr.	 LB	  6-1	 215	 R-Fr	 La Place, La. (St. Charles Catholic)
39*	 Trevor Evans	 WR	  5-10	173	 R-Fr	 Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
74	 Jackson Fort	 OL	  6-4	 305	 R-So	 The Woodlands, Texas (College Park)
95	 Adonis Friloux	 DL	  6-1	 310	 So	 Hahnville, La. (Hahnville)
96	 Casey Glover	 P	  6-5	 205	 R-Jr	 Jericho, N.Y. (Friends Academy)
88	 Blake Gunter	 TE	  6-3	 235	 Fr	 Madison, Miss. (Madison Central)
69	 Rashad Green	 OL	  6-4	 300	 So	 Baton Rouge, La. (University Lab)
92*	 Ethan Greenberg	 P	  6-0	 190	 Fr	 Grady, Ga. (Palmetto Prep Academy)	
9	 Carson Haggard	 QB	  6-0	 180	 Fr	 Miami, Fla. (Gulliver Prep)
70	 Kameron Hamilton	 DL	  6-4	 280	 Fr	 Zachary, La. (Zachary)
19*	 Kiland Harrison	 DB	  6-0	 180	 R-So	 Raymond, Miss. (St. Joseph Catholic)
8*	 Carlos Hatcher	 DL	  6-3	 260	 R-So	 Carrollton, Texas (Hebron)
52*	 Sincere Haynesworth	 OL	  6-1	 300	 Sr	 Pearland, Texas (Pearland)
92*	 Gerrod Henderson	 DL	  6-2	 275	 Fr	 Spring, Texas (Spring)
94	 Eric Hicks Jr.	 DL	  6-3	 290	 R-So	 Savannah, Texas (Benedictine Military)
6*	 Darius Hodges	 DL	  6-2	 280	 R-So	 Montgomery, Ala. (Park Crossing)
66	 Nik Hogan	 OL	  6-4	 285	 R-Jr	 Brandon, Miss. (Northwest Rankin)
12*	 Kai Horton	 QB	  6-4	 210	 R-Fr	 Carthage, Texas (Carthage)
57	 Ethan Hudak	 LS	  6-0	 233	 R-So	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge)
15	 T.J. Huggins	 DB	  6-3	 185	 R-Fr	 Miami, Fla. (Killian)
34	 Jean-Jacques Hunter	 S	  6-1	 178	 R-Fr	 Lafayette, La. (St. Thomas More)
21	 Makhi Hughes	 RB	  5-11	205	 Fr	 Birmingham, Ala. (Huffman)
56	 Shadre Hurst	 OL	  6-2	 290	 Fr	 Cartersville, Ga. (Cartersville)
13*	 Justin Ibieta	 QB	  6-5	 225	 R-Fr	 Metairie, La. (Metairie Park Country Day)
4	 Jha’Quan Jackson	 WR	  5-10	185	 Jr	 Luling, La. (Hahnville)

80	 Tyrick James	 TE	  6-2	 235	 Sr	 Waco, Texas (China Spring)
0*	 Patrick Jenkins	 DL	  6-2	 286	 So	 New Orleans, La. (John Ehret)
46*	 Tate Jernigan	 RB	  5-6	 175	 R-So	 Houston, Texas (Trinity)
48*	 Jonathan Kahn	 TE	  6-3	 235	 R-Fr	 Park Ridge, Ill. (Notre Dame College Prep)
6*	 Lawrence Keys III	 WR	  5-11	170	 R-Jr	 New Orleans, La. (McDonogh 35)
39*	 Brandon Kim	 DB	  5-10	180	 R-Fr	 Lawrenceville, N.J. (Lawrenceville)
26	 Shi’Keem Laister	 S	  6-2	 200	 So	 Clanton, Ala. (Chilton County)
51	 James Laprocido	 DL	  6-1	 230	 R-Fr	 Plano, Texas (Plano West)
41*	 Michael Lavergne	 WR	  5-10	152	 R-Fr	 Lake Charles, La. (St. Louis Catholic)
61	 Hutson Lillibridge	 OL	  6-4	 304	 R-Fr	 St. Louis, Mo. (Desmet)
22*	 Gabe Liu	 DB	  5-10	174	 R-Fr	 Oakland, Calif. (Williston Northampton)
71	 Matt Lombardi	 OL	  6-7	 295	 R-Fr	 Philadelphia, Pa. (Saint Joseph’s Prep)
40*	 Taylor Love	 LB	  6-0	 220	 Fr	 Opelika, Ala. (Opelika)
44*	 Michael Lunz	 DL	  6-2	 225	 R-Fr	 Radcliff, Ky. (North Hardin)
35	 Jesus Machado	 LB	  6-0	 220	 So	 Miami, Fla. (Champagnat Catholic)
60	 Ethan Marcus	 OL	  6-1	 300	 R-Fr	 East Rockaway, N.Y. (Lynbrook)
47	 Aidan McCahill	 LB	  6-0	 214	 R-Fr	 East Grand Rapids, Mich. (East Grand Rapids)
77	 Keanon McNally	 OL	  6-9	 315	 Fr	 Kearney, Mo. (Kearney)
30	 Jonathan Mestmayer II	 S	  6-0	 193	 R-So	 Baton Rouge, La. (Catholic)
19*	 Garrett Mmahat	 QB	  6-0	 185	 Fr	 New Orleans, La. (Brother Martin)
11	 Jarius Monroe	 DB	  6-1	 205	 Jr	 LaPlace, La. (Nicholls)
53*	 Bobby Noel	 K	  5-8	 158	 R-Fr	 Gulf Shores, Ala. (Gulf Shores)
98	 Parker Petersen	 DL	  6-4	 274	 R-Fr	 Nashville, Tenn. (Father Ryan)
91	 Tylo Phillips	 DL	  6-3	 280	 Sr	 Collinsville, Miss. (Lamar)
76	 Prince Pines	 OL	  6-5	 345	 R-Jr	 Baton Rouge, La. (Sam Houston)
25	 Rayshawn Pleasant	 DB	  6-0	 180	 Fr	 West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)
45	 Corey Platt Jr.	 LB	  6-1	 210	 R-Fr	 Little Rock, Ark. (Little Rock Christian Acad.)
7*	 Michael Pratt	 QB	  6-3	 220	 Jr	 Boca Raton, Fla. (Deerfield Beach)
24*	 Tyrek Presley	 DB	  6-2	 195	 R-So	 Riverdale, Ga. (Charles Drew)
43*	 Rishi Rattan	 DB	  5-9	 172	 R-Fr	 Shawnee, Kan. (Bishop Miege)
54	 Kanan Ray	 OL	  6-4	 305	 R-Jr	 Chatsworth, Calif. (Colorado)
68	 Josh Remetich	 OL	  6-4	 295	 So	 New Orleans, La. (Holy Cross)
20*	 Matthew Remondet	 DL	  6-3	 225	 R-Fr	 Lafayette, La. (Ascension Episcopal)
13*	 Cadien Robinson	 DB	  6-1	 175	 Fr	 Rockwall, Texas (Rockwall)
7*	 Lance Robinson	 DB	  5-11	180	 R-Jr	 New Orleans, La. (De La Salle)
85	 Jalen Rogers	 WR	  5-10	160	 Fr	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
82	 Reed Rutkowski	 WR	  6-0	 177	 R-Fr	 Park Ridge, Ill. (Loyola Academy)
44*	 Charles Schibler	 RB	  5-11	201	 R-Fr	 Gretna, La. (Jesuit)
50	 Jackson Schmelter	 LS	  6-2	 189	 R-Fr	 Wilmette, Ill. (New Trier)
75	 Joseph Solomon	 OL	  6-5	 276	 R-Fr	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Bishop)
22*	 Tyjae Spears	 RB	  5-11	195	 Jr	 Ponchatoula, La. (Ponchatoula)
29*	 Allen Stewart	 S	  5-9	 179	 R-Fr	 Baton Rouge, La. (Episcopal)
27	 Austin Sybrandt	 LB	  6-3	 220	 R-Fr	 Baton Rouge, La. (Episcopal)
55	 Noah Taliancich	 DL	  6-3	 275	 So	 Destrehan, La. (Destrehan)
99	 Alfred Thomas	 DL	  6-3	 300	 Sr	 Montgomery, Ala. (Sidney Lanier)
58	 Caleb Thomas	 OL	  6-3	 300	 R-So	 Orcutt, Calif. (Righetti)
72	 Trey Tuggle	 OL	  6-6	 315	 R-Fr	 Mize, Miss. (Mize Attendance Center)
52*	 Adam Uppuluri	 LB	  6-1	 203	 R-Fr	 Washington, D.C. (Gonzaga Prep)
84	 Will Wallace	 TE	  6-4	 250	 R-Sr	 Natchez, Miss. (Cathedral)
2*	 Duece Watts	 WR	  6-2	 200	 Sr	 Richton, Miss. (Petal)
3*	 Phat Watts	 WR	  6-0	 195	 Sr	 Richton, Miss. (Petal)
29*	 Kentrell Webb	 DB	  5-11	185	 Fr	 Katy, Texas (Paetow)
86	 Andrew Wilks	 TE	  6-2	 228	 R-Fr	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Country Day)
2*	 Dorian Williams	 LB	  6-2	 230	 Sr	 Indian Land, S.C. (Indian Land)
16	 Levi Williams	 RB	  5-10	175	 R-So	 Valrico, Fla. (Bloomingdale)
33	 Rodrek Williams II	 DB	  5-9	 168	 R-Fr	 New Orleans, La. (De La Salle)
10	 Shae Wyatt	 WR	  6-1	 190	 R-Sr	 Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
23	 Lummie Young IV	 S	  6-1	 200	 R-Sr	 Anderson, S.C. (Duke)
*Indicates Duplicate Number

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
NUMERICAL ROSTER

	NO	 NAME.......................................... POS

	 0*	 Terrell Bynum................................. WR

	 0*	 Korey Foreman..........................RUSH

	 1*	 Gary Bryant Jr................................ WR

	 1*	 Domani Jackson.............................DB

	 2*	 Romello Height..........................RUSH

	 2*	 Brenden Rice................................. WR

	 3	 Jordan Addison............................. WR

	 4*	 Mario Williams............................... WR

	 4*	 Max Williams..................................DB

	 6*	 Mekhi Blackmon.............................DB

	 6*	 Austin Jones...................................RB

	 7*	 Miller Moss.....................................QB

	 7*	 Calen Bullock..................................DB

	 8*	 CJ Williams.................................... WR

	 8*	 Zion Branch....................................DB

	 9*	 Michael Jackson III........................ WR

	 9*	 Raesjon Davis.................................ILB

	10*	 Ralen Goforth.................................ILB

	10*	 Kyron Hudson................................ WR

	13*	 Adonis Otey....................................DB

	13*	 Caleb Williams................................QB

	14*	 Raleek Brown.................................RB

	14*	 Jacobe Covington..........................DB

	15*	 Mo Hasan.......................................QB

	15*	 Anthony Beavers Jr.........................DB

	16*	 Prophet Brown................................DB

	16*	 Tahj Washington............................ WR

	17*	 Jake Jensen....................................QB

	17*	 Micah Croom..................................DB

	18*	 Jude Wolfe.......................................TE

	18*	 Eric Gentry......................................ILB

	19*	 Malcolm Epps..................................TE

	19*	 Jaylin Smith....................................DB

	21	 Latrell McCutchin...........................DB

	22*	 Darwin Barlow................................RB

	22*	 Ceyair Wright..................................DB

	23	 Joshua Jackson Jr..........................DB

	24	 Julien Simon...................................ILB

	25	 Briton Allen.....................................DB

	26*	 Travis Dye.......................................RB

	26*	 Fabian Ross....................................DB

	27	 Bryson Shaw..................................DB

	28*	 Xamarion Gordon...........................DB

	28*	 Gage Roy........................................QB

	29*	 Xavion Alford..................................DB

	29*	 Keegan Patterson...........................QB

	30	 Chris Thompson Jr.........................ILB

	31*	 Tyrone Taleni................................... DL

	31*	 Isaac Ward......................................QB

	34*	 Matt Colombo.................................RB

	34*	 Carson Tabaracci............................ILB

	35*	 Clyde Moore...................................ILB

	35*	 Michael McAllister.............................P

	36	 Will Rose............................................P

	37	 Devan Thompkins......................RUSH

	38	 Alex Stadthaus............................... PK

	39*	 Jac Casasante..............................SNP

	39*	 Garrett Pomerantz.....................RUSH

	40*	 Ty Shamblin................................... WR

	40*	 L Simpson.......................................DB

	41*	 Garrison Madden............................ILB

	41*	 Brandon Outlaw..............................RB

	42*	 Danny Ryan................................... WR

	42*	 Aadyn Sleep-Dalton...........................P

	44*	 Tuasivi Nomura...............................ILB

	44*	 Josiah Zamora............................... WR

	46	 Denis Lynch.................................... PK

	47	 Stanley Ta’ufo’ou............................ DL

	48*	 Daniel Jimenez-Fulton....................DB

	48*	 Daniel Meunier..............................SNP	

	49*	 Tuli Tuipulotu................................... DL

	49*	 Grant Zane..................................... WR

	51	 Solomon Byrd................................. DL

	53*	 Shane Lee.......................................ILB

	53*	 Nathan Weneta.............................SNP

	54	 Tayler Katoa....................................ILB

	56	 Andres Dewerk............................... OL

	57*	 Justin Dedich.................................. OL

	57*	 Roman Marchetti............................ILB

	58	 Solomon Tuliaupupu..................RUSH

	61	 Joe Bryson...................................... OL

	62	 Brett Neilon..................................... OL

	64	 AJ Mageo....................................... OL

	66	 Gino Quinones................................ OL

	67	 Kilian O’Connor.............................. OL

	70	 Bobby Haskins............................... OL

	71	 Cooper Lovelace............................ OL

	72	 Andrew Vorhees.............................. OL

	73	 Caadyn Stephen............................. OL

	74	 Courtland Ford............................... OL

	76	 Mason Murphy................................ OL

	77*	 Jason Rodriguez............................. OL

	77*	 Jamar Sekona................................. DL

	78	 Andrew Milek.................................. OL

	79*	 De’jon Benton................................. DL

	79*	 Jonah Monheim.............................. OL

	80	 John Jackson III............................. WR

	81	 Kyle Ford....................................... WR

	82	 Austin Overn.................................. WR

	83	 Josh Falo.........................................TE

	85	 Ethan Rae........................................TE

	87	 Lake McRee.....................................TE

	89	 Sean Mahoney.................................TE

	90	 Colin Mobley................................... DL

	91	 Brandon Pili.................................... DL

	93	 Sinjun Astani................................... DL

	94	 Kobe Pepe...................................... DL

	97	 Earl Barquet Jr................................ DL

	98	 Garth White................................. PK-P

	99	 Nick Figueroa.................................. DL

87	 Lake McRee	 TE	 6-5	 230	 R-Fr/So	 Austin, Texas (Lake Travis)

48*	 Daniel Meunier	 SNP	 5-10	 240	 Jr/Jr	 Lynwood, Calif. (Bishop Mora Salesian/El Camino CC)

78	 Andrew Milek	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-So/Jr	 Chandler, Ariz. (Brophy Prep)

90	 Colin Mobley	 DL	 6-4	 290	 R-Fr/So	 Washington, D.C. (DeMatha Catholic)

79*	 Jonah Monheim	 OL	 6-5	 295	 R-So/Jr	 Moorpark, Calif. (Moorpark)

35*	 Clyde Moore	 ILB	 6-0	 220	 R-Jr/Gr	 Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar/Colorado)

7*	 Miller Moss	 QB	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr/So	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Bishop Alemany)

76	 Mason Murphy	 OL	 6-6	 300	 R-Fr/So	 Riverside, Calif. (JSerra Catholic)

62	 Brett Neilon	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-Sr/Gr	 Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Catholic)

44*	 Tuasivi Nomura	 ILB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr/Sr	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial)

67	 Kilian O’Connor	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Fr/Fr	 Ladera Ranch, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)

13*	 Adonis Otey	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-Jr/Sr	 Columbia, Tenn. (Blackman)

41*	 Brandon Outlaw	 RB	 5-11	 175	 R-Sr/Gr	 Moorestown, N.J. (Moorestown/Virginia)

82	 Austin Overn	 WR	 6-0	 170	 Fr/Fr	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)

29*	 Keegan Patterson	 QB	 6-0	 180	 Fr/Fr	 Longmont, Colo. (Longmont)

94	 Kobe Pepe	 DL	 6-2	 320	 R-So/Jr	 Long Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

91	 Brandon Pili	 DL	 6-3	 345	 R-Sr/Gr	 Anchorage, Alaska (Westview [Ore.])

39*	 Garrett Pomerantz	 RUSH	6-4	 210	 Fr/Fr	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman)

66	 Gino Quinones	 OL	 6-4	 285	 R-Jr/Sr	 Ewa Beach, Hawaii (Saint Louis)

85	 Ethan Rae	 TE	 6-3	 235	 R-Jr/Sr	 Anaheim Hills, Calif. (Orange Lutheran)

2*	 Brenden Rice	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Jr/Jr	 Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton/Colorado)

77*	 Jason Rodriguez	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-Jr/Sr	 Oak Hills, Calif. (Oak Hills)

36	 Will Rose	 P	 6-2	 190	 R-Jr/Sr	 Long Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

26*	 Fabian Ross	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr/Fr	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman)

28*	 Gage Roy	 QB	 6-2	 190	 Fr/Fr	 Dallas, Texas (Jesuit)

42*	 Danny Ryan	 WR	 6-2	 180	 R-So/Jr	 Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

77*	 Jamar Sekona	 DL	 6-2	 295	 R-So/Jr	 Fairfax, Calif. (Marin Catholic)

40*	 Ty Shamblin	 WR	 5-11	 190	 R-So/Jr	 Carpinteria, Calif. (Oaks Christian)

27	 Bryson Shaw	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-Jr/Sr	 Eldersburg, Md. (Bullis School/Ohio State)

24	 Julien Simon	 ILB	 6-1	 230	 R-Fr/So	 Tacoma, Wash. (Lincoln)

40*	 L Simpson	 DB	 6-0	 200	 R-So/Jr	 Chatsworth, Calif. (Sierra Canyon/Loyola Marymount)

42*	 Aadyn Sleep-Dalton	 P	 6-1	 190	 Jr/Jr	 Geelong, Australia 

19*	 Jaylin Smith	 DB	 5-11	 180	 So/So	 Palmdale, Calif. (Bishop Alemany)

38	 Alex Stadthaus	 PK	 6-2	 200	 R-Sr/Gr	 Austin, Texas (Vandergrift)

73	 Caadyn Stephen	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-So/Jr	 Camas, Wash. (Camas)

34*	 Carson Tabaracci	 ILB	 6-2	 230	 Fr/Fr	 Park City, Utah (Park City/Utah)

31*	 Tyrone Taleni	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr/Sr	 Savai’i, Western Samoa (Vaiola College/Kansas St.)

47	 Stanley Ta’ufo’ou	 DL	 6-2	 270	 R-Jr/Sr	 Simi Valley, Calif. (Grace Brethren)

37	 Devan Thompkins	 RUSH	6-5	 230	 Fr/Fr	 Stockton, Calif. (Edison)

30	 Chris Thompson Jr.	 ILB	 6-1	 215	 Jr/Jr	 Duncanville, Texas (Duncanville/Auburn)

49*	 Tuli Tuipulotu	 DL	 6-4	 290	 Jr/Jr	 Hawthorne, Calif. (Lawndale)

58	 Solomon Tuliaupupu	 RUSH	6-3	 240	 R-Sr/Gr	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Mater Dei)

72	 Andrew Vorhees	 OL	 6-6	 325	 R-Sr/Gr	 Kingsburg, Calif. (Kingsburg)

31*	 Isaac Ward	 QB	 5-10	 185	 R-So/Jr	 Athens, Ga. (Clarke Central)

16*	 Tahj Washington	 WR	 5-11	 175	 R-Jr/Sr	 Marshall, Texas (Marshall/Memphis)

53*	 Nathan Weneta	 SNP	 6-2	 215	 R-So/Jr	 San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic/Purdue)

98	 Garth White	 PK-P	6-4	 200	 So/So	 Westlake, Calif. (Oaks Christian/Ventura JC)

13*	 Caleb Williams	 QB	 6-1	 215	 So/So	 Washington, D.C. (Gonzaga College/Oklahoma)

8*	 CJ Williams	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Fr/Fr	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Mater Dei)

4*	 Mario Williams	 WR	 5-9	 185	 So/So	 Tampa, Fla. (Plant City/Oklahoma)

4*	 Max Williams	 DB	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr/Sr	 Carson, Calif. (Serra)

18*	 Jude Wolfe	 TE	 6-6	 245	 R-Jr/Gr	 Laguna Hills, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

22*	 Ceyair Wright	 DB	 6-1	 180	 R-Fr/So	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola)

44*	 Josiah Zamora	 WR	 5-10	 185	 R-Fr/So	 Monrovia, Calif. (Mater Dei)

49*	 Grant Zane	 WR	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr/So	 Palos Verdes Estates, Calif. (Peninsula)

*Indicates Duplicate Number

NO	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 ATH/AC	 HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL)

3	 Jordan Addison	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Jr/Jr	 Frederick, Md. (Tuscarora/Pittsburgh)

29*	 Xavion Alford	 DB	 6-0	 190	 R-So/Jr	 Pearland, Texas (Shadow Creek/Texas)

25	 Briton Allen	 DB	 6-0	 190	 R-Jr/Jr	 Orlando, Fla. (IMG Academy)

93	 Sinjun Astani	 DL	 6-4	 260	 R-Sr/Gr	 Malibu, Calif. (Loyola/San Jose State)

22*	 Darwin Barlow	 RB	 5-11	 215	 R-Jr/Sr	 Newton, Texas (Newton/TCU)

97	 Earl Barquet Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 280	 R-Jr/Jr	 Marrero, La. (John Ehret/TCU)

15*	 Anthony Beavers Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr/So	 Baldwin Hills, Calif. (St. Bernard)

79*	 De’jon Benton	 DL	 6-2	 270	 R-Jr/Sr	 Pittsburg, Calif. (Pittsburg)

6*	 Mekhi Blackmon	 DB	 6-0	 175	 R-Sr/Gr	 East Palo Alto, Calif. (Menlo-Atherton/Colorado)

8*	 Zion Branch 	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Fr/Fr	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman)

16*	 Prophet Brown	 DB	 6-0	 190	 R-Fr/So	 Sacramento, Calif. (Monterey Trail)

14*	 Raleek Brown	 RB	 5-8	 185	 Fr/Fr	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Mater Dei)

1*	 Gary Bryant Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr/Jr	 Riverside, Calif. (Centennial)

61	 Joe Bryson	 OL	 6-8	 300	 R-Sr/Sr	 Castle Pines, Colo. (Colorado Mesa)

7*	 Calen Bullock	 DB	 6-3	 180	 So/So	 Pasadena, Calif. (John Muir)

0*	 Terrell Bynum	 WR	 6-1	 190	 R-Sr/Gr	 Long Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco/Washington)

51	 Solomon Byrd	 DL	 6-4	 250	 R-Sr/Gr	 Palmdale, Calif. (Knight/Wyoming)

39*	 Jac Casasante	 SNP	 6-0	 220	 R-Sr/Sr	 Altadena, Calif. (Loyola)

34*	 Matt Colombo	 RB	 5-11	 200	 R-So/Jr	 El Segundo, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

14*	 Jacobe Covington	 DB	 6-2	 195	 R-So/Jr	 Chandler, Ariz. (Saguaro/Washington)

17*	 Micah Croom	 DB	 6-1	 215	 R-Sr/Gr	 Cerritos, Calif. (La Mirada/Dartmouth)

9*	 Raesjon Davis	 ILB	 6-1	 210	 So/So	 Norco, Calif. (Mater Dei)

57*	 Justin Dedich	 OL	 6-2	 305	 R-Sr/Gr	 Temecula, Calif. (Chaparral)

56	 Andres Dewerk	 OL	 6-7	 310	 R-So/Jr	 San Jose, Calif. (Los Gatos)

26*	 Travis Dye	 RB	 5-10	 200	 R-Sr/Gr	 Norco, Calif. (Norco/Oregon)

19*	 Malcolm Epps	 TE	 6-6	 250	 R-Sr/Gr	 Houston, Texas (Dekaney/Texas)

83	 Josh Falo	 TE	 6-6	 255	 R-Sr/Sr	 Sacramento, Calif. (Inderkum)

99	 Nick Figueroa	 DL	 6-5	 275	 R-Sr/Gr	 San Bernardino, Calif. (Cajon/Riverside CC)

74	 Courtland Ford	 OL	 6-6	 305	 R-So/Jr	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

81	 Kyle Ford	 WR	 6-3	 220	 R-Jr/Sr	 Corona, Calif. (Orange Lutheran)

0*	 Korey Foreman	 RUSH	6-5	 245	 So/So	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial)

18*	 Eric Gentry	 ILB	 6-6	 200	 So/So	 Philadelphia, Pa. (Arizona St.)

10*	 Ralen Goforth	 ILB	 6-2	 225	 Sr/Gr	 Long Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

28*	 Xamarion Gordon	 DB	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr/So	 Houston, Texas (Warren)

15*	 Mo Hasan	 QB	 6-3	 200	 R-Sr/Gr	 Miami, Fla. (Dillard/Vanderbilt)

70	 Bobby Haskins	 OL	 6-7	 295	 R-Sr/Gr	 Fairfield, CT (Hun School/Virginia)

2*	 Romello Height	 RUSH	6-3	 230	 R-So/Jr	 Dublin, Ga. (Dublin/Auburn)

10*	 Kyron Hudson	 WR	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr/So	 Duarte, Calif. (Mater Dei)

1*	 Domani Jackson	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Fr/Fr	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Mater Dei)

80	 John Jackson III	 WR	 6-1	 215	 Sr/Sr	 Redondo Beach, Calif. (Serra)

23	 Joshua Jackson Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 195	 R-So/Jr	 Westminster, Calif. (Narbonne)

9*	 Michael Jackson III	 WR	 6-0	 200	 So/So	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines)

17*	 Jake Jensen	 QB	 6-2	 210	 So/So	 Pleasant Grove, Utah (Contra Costa JC)

48*	 Daniel Jimenez-Fulton	 DB	 5-10	 200	 R-Fr/So	 Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler)

6*	 Austin Jones	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Sr/Sr	 Antioch, Calif. (Bishop O’Dowd/Stanford)

54	 Tayler Katoa	 ILB	 6-2	 240	 R-Sr/Sr	 Layton, Utah (Layton)

53*	 Shane Lee	 ILB	 6-0	 245	 Sr/Gr	 Burtonsville, Md. (St. Frances Academy/Alabama)

71	 Cooper Lovelace	 OL	 6-5	 320	 R-Jr/Sr	 Kansas City, KS (Shawnee Mission East/Butler CC)

46	 Denis Lynch	 PK	 5-8	 185	 R-Fr/So	 Newbury Park, Calif. (Newbury Park)

41*	 Garrison Madden	 ILB	 6-2	 200	 Fr/Fr	 Hampton, Ga. (Dutchtown)

64	 AJ Mageo	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-Sr/Sr	 Mesa, Ariz. (Red Mountain)

89	 Sean Mahoney	 TE	 6-6	 245	 R-Jr/Sr	 Los Altos Hills, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty)

57*	 Roman Marchetti	 ILB	 6-2	 210	 Fr/Fr	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)

35*	 Michael McAllister 	 P	 6-2	 215	 R-So/Jr	 Carlsbad, Calif. (La Costa Canyon)

21	 Latrell McCutchin	 DB	 6-1	 185	 So/So	 Austin, Texas (LBJ Early College/Oklahoma)


